TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM416066 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Groupe Procycle Inc./Procycle Group Inc. dba Rocky Mountain Bicycles		02/13/2017	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIES RAD INC.
Street Address:	9095, 25th Avenue
City:	Saint-Georges de Beauce, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G6A 1A1
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2473134	ROCKY MTN
Registration Number:	2475249	PIPELINE
Registration Number:	2479760	REAPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022801177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9042472620

Email: eastdocket@holleymenker.com

JAMES R. MENKER, HOLLEY & MENKER, P.A. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: PO BOX 331937

Address Line 4: ATLANTIC BEACH, FLORIDA 32233

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1095.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Menker
SIGNATURE:	/jmenker/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=20170213 CONFIRMATORY TM ASSIGNMENT - GROUPE PROCYCLE TO INDUSTRIES RAD

TRADEMARK REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0176 INC#page1.tif

source=20170213 CONFIRMATORY TM ASSIGNMENT - GROUPE PROCYCLE TO INDUSTRIES RAD INC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0177

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

The undersigned, GROUPE PROCYCLE INC./PROCYCLE GROUP INC., dba Rocky Mountain Bicycles, whose principal office or place of business is situated at 9095, 25th Avenue, Saint-Georges de Beauce, Quebec, Canada G6A 1A1, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm that it has sold, assigned and transferred to INDUSTRIES RAD INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Quebec, whose principal office or place of business is situated at 9095, 25th Avenue, Saint-Georges de Beauce, Quebec, Canada G6A 1A1, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the trade-marks identified in the Schedule hereto and the registrations and applications for the same referred to in the said Schedule, together with the goodwill attaching to the said trade-marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

EXECUTED at Saint-Georges de Beauce, Quebec, Canada, this Falmon (1) 2017.

GROUPE PROCYCLE INC./ PROCYCLE GROUP INC., dba Rocky Mountain Bicycles

Bv:

Name: Raymond Dutil Title: President

CAN_DMS: \105912854\1

The Schedule hereinbefore referred to:-

Trade-mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
ROCKY MTN	75892584	2473134
PIPELINE	75876665	2475249
REAPER	76084633	2479760

CAN_DMS: \105912854\1

RECORDED: 02/14/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0179